UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN EPIDEMIOLOGY AND BIOSTATISTICS

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2021

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

U of L Fees							
	Student	Fine	Sport and	Graduate Student	Student	Meliorist	
Tuition	Administrative	Arts	Recreation	Association	Health/Dental	&	Total
	Fee 1	Access Fee 2	Services Fee 3,4	Fees 4	Plan 5	CKXU Radio 3,4	

Important: Please read notes below for all cost additions, breakdowns, and explanations

		<u>DOM</u>	<u>IESTIC STUI</u>	<u>)ENTS</u>				
Summer Term								
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	395.00	47.85	N/A	N/A	128.55	N/A	N/A	\$571.40
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	790.00	47.85	N/A	N/A	128.55	N/A	3.00	\$969.40
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,580.00	95.70	N/A	N/A	128.55	N/A	3.00	\$1,807.25
Fall & Spring								
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	395.00	47.85	12.50	N/A	128.55	Contact SU	N/A	\$583.90
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	790.00	47.85	12.50	74.31	128.55	Contact SU	5.50	\$1,058.71
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,580.00	95.70	12.50	74.31	128.55	Contact SU	5.50	\$1,896.56
		INTERN	ATIONAL S	<u>TUDENTS</u>				
Summer Term								
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	924.00	47.85	N/A	N/A	128.55	N/A	N/A	\$1,100.40
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,848.00	47.85	N/A	N/A	128.55	N/A	3.00	\$2,027.40
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	3,696.00	95.70	N/A	N/A	128.55	N/A	3.00	\$3,923.25
Fall & Spring								
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	924.00	47.85	12.50	N/A	128.55	Contact SU	N/A	\$1,112.90
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,848.00	47.85	12.50	74.31	128.55	Contact SU	5.50	\$2,116.71
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	3,696.00	95.70	12.50	74.31	128.55	Contact SU	5.50	\$4,012.56

Notes:

⁴ Graduate Students' Association Fees components

	Operations	46.55
	$UPASS^*$	82.00
		128.55
Meliorist		2.50
CKXU		3.00
		5.50

*UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost of a one month City of Lethbridge bus pass plus a \$5.00 administration fee. Rates are subject to change. Please contact the Students' Union Office for more information and opt-out criteria.

Small variances may be due to system rounding.

Source: Financial Services 2021 - 2022 Fees and Rates, November 2020

Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of \$44.94 per course, and Student Copyright Access fee of \$2.91 per course.

² Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and Spring) - To give Undergraduates and Graduates free admission to all ticketed Fine Arts events on a first come-first serve basis

³ Applies to Main campus program/courses (Fin Arts Access fee, SRS, CKXU radio).

⁴ The amounts charged for Sport and Recreation, Health & Dental, and Meliorist are not assessed in the Summer Term.

⁵ The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on Part Time fees and opt-out criteria.